From: TRAC <tracbaytrail@earthlink.net>

Date: Wednesday, February 26, 2020 at 11:56 AM

To: Zachary Wasserman <zwasserman@wendel.com>, Anne Halsted <ahalsted@aol.com>

Cc: John Gioia <JGioia@bos.cccounty.us>, Tom Butt <tom.butt@intres.com>, "Gomez,
Grace@BCDC" <grace.gomez@bcdc.ca.gov>, "Coates-Maldoon, Rebecca@BCDC"
<rebecca.coates-maldoon@bcdc.ca.gov>, "Goldzband, Larry@BCDC"
<larry.goldzband@bcdc.ca.gov>, "Goldbeck, Steve@BCDC" <steve.goldbeck@bcdc.ca.gov>,
Brad McCrea <brad.mccrea@bcdc.ca.gov>, Paul Menzies <pmenzies@laconiallc.com>, Lee Huo
<lhuo@bayareametro.gov>, Bruce Brubaker <bbrubaker@placeworks.com>

Subject: Terminal One Development: 3/5/20 BCDC Meeting

Chairman Wasserman and Commissioners,

TRAC, the Trails for Richmond Action Committee, appreciates that the Staff Recommendation report for
your March 5 consideration of Laconia’s Terminal One project incorporates amendments with regard to
bicycle parking and updates of existing Ferry Point Loop Bay Trail orientation sign panels as requested in
our Dec. 1, 2019 letter to you. We look forward to seeing the last gap in the Bay Trail's Ferry Point
Loop closed as an integral part of the project’s first phase, as well as opening of the attractive Wharf Park.

Bruce

Bruce Beyaert, TRAC Chair

tracbaytrail@earthlink.net

tel. 510-235-2835

http://www.pointrichmond.com/baytrail/
http://www.ci.richmond.ca.us/109/TRAC

Photos: https://sfbaytrailinrichmond.shutterfly.com/pictures/5 .
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